1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 5097 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 9, delete "to allocate" and insert "for the sharing of"
1.3	Page 1, line 10, after "capacity" insert "or applying other necessary distribution system
1.4	upgrades" and after "congested" insert "or constrained"
1.5	Page 1, line 11, before the period, insert "and to advance the achievement of the state's
1.6	renewable and carbon-free energy goals in Minnesota Statutes, section 216B.1691 and its
1.7	greenhouse gas emissions reduction goals in Minnesota Statutes, section 216H.02"
1.8	Page 2, after line 2, insert:
1.9	"(5) allow, upon the commission's approval, other utility cost-sharing programs to
1.10	contribute toward a distributed generation facility's pro rata cost-share amount under clause
1.11	<u>(4);</u> "
1.12	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.13	Page 2, line 7, delete " $(\underline{4})$ " and insert " $(\underline{6})$ "
1.14	Page 3, line 3, delete " <u>Commission</u> " and insert " <u>Commission's Consumer Affairs Office</u> "
1.15	Page 3, line 7, after "possesses" insert "mediation skills and"
1.16	Page 3, line 8, before the period, insert "and authorize that person to request and review
1.17	all interconnection data from utilities and applicants necessary to fulfill the duties of this
1.18	position as described in this subdivision"
1.19	Page 3, line 14, before the semicolon, insert "while considering the equitable distribution
1.20	of distributed generation facilities"